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Congratulations to the top 40 classrooms with the greatest percentage of student
participation in the Fitness for Kids Challenge. Each of the winning classrooms were

awarded a $250 health and wellness grant!
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SCHOOLS

Lackawanna City School District- Martin Road Elementary
Depew Union Free School District- Cayuga Heights Elementary
Buffalo Public School #72- Lorraine Elementary

Lackawanna City School District- Martin Road Elementary

Buffalo Public School #64- Frederick Law Olmsted

Depew Union Free School District- Cayuga Heights Elementary
Buffalo Public School #64- Frederick Law Olmsted

Buffalo Public School #64- Frederick Law Olmsted

Buffalo Public School #64- Frederick Law Olmsted

Lackawanna City School District- Martin Road Elementary
Lackawanna City School District- Martin Road Elementary
Buffalo Public School #197- MST Preparatory School

Orchard Park Central School District- Ellicott Elementary
Iroquois Central School- Wales Primary School

Lackawanna City School District- Martin Road Elementary
Depew Union Free School District- Cayuga Heights Elementary
Buffalo Public School #43- Lovejoy Discovery School

Depew Union Free School District- Cayuga Heights Elementary
South Buffalo Charter School

South Buffalo Charter School

continued on next page

TEACHERS

Ms. Amy Marcin
Ms. Carol Reiner

Ms. Carolyn Stumpf
Ms. Cindy Peters

Ms. Deborah Riffel
Ms. Erin Smith
Gandulla

Ms. Jodie Barone
Johnson

Ms. Kim Woyshner
Ms. Lori Zak
Ms.Mechelle Williams
Collins & Englert
Ms. Nicole Camillo
Ms. Rose Graham
Schaaf
Ms. Shannon Baccari
Ms. Sheri Barsottelli
Toffolo

Ms. Tara Flanagan

% student
participation

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
99.33%



Winning /fl-adl22Y a continued™

SCHOOLS

Iroquois Central School- Marilla Primary School
Buffalo Public School #72- Lorraine Elementary

Iroquois Central School- Marilla Primary School
Lackawanna City School District- Martin Road Elementary
Iroquois Central School- Wales Primary School

St. Mary's Swormville School

Iroquois Central School- Marilla Primary School

Lake Shore Central Schools- John T. Waugh Elementary
Lancaster Central School District- Como Park Elementary
South Buffalo Charter School

Iroquois Central School- Marilla Primary School
South Buffalo Charter School

Lancaster Central School District- Como Park Elementary
Lackawanna City School District- Martin Road Elementary
Iroquois Central School- Marilla Primary School

Hamburg Central School District- Union Pleasant Elementary
Iroquois Central School- Marilla Primary School

Buffalo Public School #31- Harriet Ross Tubman School
South Buffalo Charter School

Iroquois Central School- Marilla Primary School

TEACHERS

Ms. Elizabeth Herrington
Ms. Lindsay McCarthy

Dalgleish

Ms. Natalie Oaks

Ms. Jill Spyropoulos
Ms. Alison Pajak

Ms. Wendy Muscarella
Mr. John Renzo

Ms. Gwen Rightmyer
Ms. Maria Caughel
Ms. Michele Manna
Ms. Carolyn Cooley
Ms. Kellie Rowekamp
Ms. Michelle Hamilton
Ms. Katie Augustine
Ms. Tracy Tone

Ms. Jill Plonka
Ms. Rizzo
Ms. Kathleen Lafferty
Ms. Martin

* Rankings are based on student participation throughout the year on each challenge.

% gtqdent
participation
99%
98.67%
98.33%
98.17%
98%
97.83%
97.83%
97.50%
97.33%
97.33%
97.33%
97.17%
96.67%
96.67%
96.50%
96.33%
96.17%
95.83%
95.67%
95.50%



