

Congratulations to the top 40 classrooms with the greatest percentage of student participation in the Fitness for Kids Challenge. Each of the winning classrooms were awarded a \$250 health and wellness grant!

Winning

*

SCHOOLS	TEACHERS	% student participation
Lackawanna City School District- Martin Road Elementary	Ms. Amy Marcin	100%
Depew Union Free School District- Cayuga Heights Elementary	Ms. Carol Reiner	100%
Buffalo Public School #72- Lorraine Elementary	Ms. Carolyn Stumpf	100%
Lackawanna City School District- Martin Road Elementary	Ms. Cindy Peters	100%
Buffalo Public School #64- Frederick Law Olmsted	Ms. Deborah Riffel	100%
Depew Union Free School District- Cayuga Heights Elementary	Ms. Erin Smith	100%
Buffalo Public School #64- Frederick Law Olmsted	Gandulla	100%
Buffalo Public School #64- Frederick Law Olmsted	Ms. Jodie Barone	100%
Buffalo Public School #64- Frederick Law Olmsted	Johnson	100%
Lackawanna City School District- Martin Road Elementary	Ms. Kim Woyshner	100%
Lackawanna City School District- Martin Road Elementary	Ms. Lori Zak	100%
Buffalo Public School #197- MST Preparatory School	Ms.Mechelle Williams	100%
Orchard Park Central School District- Ellicott Elementary	Collins & Englert	100%
Iroquois Central School- Wales Primary School	Ms. Nicole Camillo	100%
Lackawanna City School District- Martin Road Elementary	Ms. Rose Graham	100%
Depew Union Free School District- Cayuga Heights Elementary	Schaaf	100%
Buffalo Public School #43- Lovejoy Discovery School	Ms. Shannon Baccari	100%
Depew Union Free School District- Cayuga Heights Elementary	Ms. Sheri Barsottelli	100%
South Buffalo Charter School	Toffolo	100%
South Buffalo Charter School	Ms. Tara Flanagan	99.33%

continued on next page

Winning

continued*

SCHOOLS	TEACHERS	% student participation
Iroquois Central School- Marilla Primary School	Ms. Elizabeth Herrington	99%
Buffalo Public School #72- Lorraine Elementary	Ms. Lindsay McCarthy	98.67%
Iroquois Central School- Marilla Primary School	Dalgleish	98.33%
Lackawanna City School District- Martin Road Elementary	Ms. Natalie Oaks	98.17%
Iroquois Central School- Wales Primary School	Ms. Jill Spyropoulos	98%
St. Mary's Swormville School	Ms. Alison Pajak	97.83%
Iroquois Central School- Marilla Primary School	Ms. Wendy Muscarella	97.83%
Lake Shore Central Schools- John T. Waugh Elementary	Mr. John Renzo	97.50%
Lancaster Central School District- Como Park Elementary	Ms. Gwen Rightmyer	97.33%
South Buffalo Charter School	Ms. Maria Caughel	97.33%
Iroquois Central School- Marilla Primary School	Ms. Michele Manna	97.33%
South Buffalo Charter School	Ms. Carolyn Cooley	97.17%
Lancaster Central School District- Como Park Elementary	Ms. Kellie Rowekamp	96.67%
Lackawanna City School District- Martin Road Elementary	Ms. Michelle Hamilton	96.67%
Iroquois Central School- Marilla Primary School	Ms. Katie Augustine	96.50%
Hamburg Central School District- Union Pleasant Elementary	Ms. Tracy Tone	96.33%
Iroquois Central School- Marilla Primary School	Ms. Jill Plonka	96.17%
Buffalo Public School #31- Harriet Ross Tubman School	Ms. Rizzo	95.83%
South Buffalo Charter School	Ms. Kathleen Lafferty	95.67%
Iroquois Central School- Marilla Primary School	Ms. Martin	95.50%

* Rankings are based on student participation throughout the year on each challenge.